## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Science and Technology Branch-05

Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000 Website: www.most.gov.bd

No. 39.00.0000.005.08.016.22-97

Date: 07 March 2024

## **Government Order**

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favour of Dr. Mala Khan, Chief Scientific Officer & Director General (Additional Charge), Bangladesh Reference Institute for Chemical Measurements (BRiCM) to attend International Congress for Research Excellence 2024 (ICRE 24) as Chief Guest and to receive International Best Researcher Award as well. The program will be arranged by ICRE in Trichy (Tiruchirappalli), Tamil Nadu, India from 15 March 2024 to 17 March 2024 for 03 days according to the terms and conditions mentioned in Paragraph-2:

## 2. Terms and conditions:

- a) While participating the program (including transit) she will be treated as on duty;
- b) She will draw pay and allowances in local currency, no part of it shall be drawn in foreign currency;
- c) All the expenses incurred for the visit program will be borne from the relevant fund of BRiCM.
- d) She will leave Bangladesh for india on 14 March 2024 or on a nearby date and she will leave india for Bangladesh on 18 March 2024 or on a nearby date
- 3. This order is issued with approval of the competent authority.

E-mail: section5@most.gov.bd

Date: 07 March 2024

No. 39.00.0000.005.08.016.22-97/1(11)

Distribution for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka, Bangladesh {Atten: Director (Consular), with request to issue note verbale)}.
- 2. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 3. Dr. Mala Khan, CSO & Director General (Additional Charge), BRiCM), Dhaka.
- 4. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 5. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. Programmer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka (with request to upload the G.O. to MoST website).

## Copy for kind information:

- 1. PS to Honorable Minister (Additional Charge), Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- 2. PS to Secretary (Additional Charge), Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- 3. PO to Additional Secretary (Admin), Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- 4. Office Copy/Master file.

07-03 · 2024 (Dr. Md. Selim Reza)

Deputy Secretary